
 Rocket City Falcons Basketball              
2025-2026 Schedule Version 3.9 (2/6/26)  

 

Date Weekday Team Location Game Times 12
UB 

14U
G 

14U
B 

16U
B 

18U
G 

18U
B Address 

23-Oct Thursday Franklin Classical School Away 6, 7    x    x 408 Church St, Franklin, TN  
30-Oct  
1-Nov Thur-Sat Halo Kick off Tourn Away TBD     x x x x Suwanee Sports Acad, 3640 Burnette Rd., Suwanee, GA  
7-Nov Friday Masters Hand Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x Cornerstone Christian 3211 Spring Ave SW, Decatur, AL 
8-Nov Saturday Chattanooga Away 12, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5:30 EST x x x x x x Midtown Arena, 4201 Cherryton Dr, Chattanooga, TN 

10-Nov Monday Marshall Christian Acad Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x 1631 Brashers Chapel Rd, Albertville, AL 
13-Nov Thursday Valley Fellowship Away 5, 6, 7   x x x     3205 Holmes Ave, Huntsville, Al 
15-Nov Saturday Bradley Academy Away 12, 1, 2:30 EST     x x   x Keith St Ministries, 4000 Keith St NW, Cleveland, TN  
18-Nov Tuesday Kingdom Heights Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x  x   x x Kingdom Heights Gym, 3401 Holmes Ave, Huntsville 
20-Nov Thursday Cornerstone Rainsville Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x First Baptist Church, 12854 Main St, Geraldine, AL  
22-Nov Saturday Bluegrass Blazers Away 1, 2, 3, 4:30 x   x   x x Southern Heights, 1400 Nashville St, Russellville, KY 

2-Dec Tuesday Riverside Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x 116 Riverside Ln., Fayetteville, TN 
4-Dec Thursday No games            
6-Dec Saturday Upper Cumberland Home 1, 2, 3, 4, 5:30 x x x x   x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
8-Dec Monday LCA Home 5, 6, 7     x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

13-Dec Saturday Bradley Academy Home 11, 12:30       x   x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
15-Dec Monday Marshall Christian Acad Home 4, 5, 6, 7:30    x x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
18-Dec Thursday Valley Fellowship Home 5, 6, 7   x x x     Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

6-Jan Tuesday Mt Pleasant Away 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x 4111 Susan Moore Road, Blountsville, AL 
8-Jan Thursday Cornerstone Rainsville Home 4, 5, 6, 7:30   x x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

10-Jan Saturday Upper Cumberland Away 1, 2, 3, 4, 5:30 x  x x x   x 8 South Dixie Ave, Cookevlle, TN 
12-Jan Monday Masters Hand Home 5, 6, 7:30    x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
13-Jan Tuesday LCA Away 5, 6, 7     x   x x Monrovian Comm. Ctr, 245 Allen Drake Drive, Huntsville 
17-Jan Saturday Bluegrass Blazers Home 1, 2, 3:15, 4:30 x   x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

24-Jan Saturday Chattanooga Home Canceled x x x x x x 
Whitesburg Baptist Recreation Outreach Center, 7300 
Whitesburg Dr, Huntsville 

26-Jan Monday Kingdom Heights  Home Canceled   x x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

29-Jan Thursday 
Franklin Classical School 
Riverside Christian Home 

 5:00, 6:00 
7:30    

x 
   

x 
 x 

 
Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 

31-Jan Saturday TN Heat Home 12, 1, 2, 3:15, 4:30, 6 x x x x x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
2-Feb Monday Mt Pleasant – Sr. Night Home 4:30, 5:30, 6:30, 8   x x   x x Cornerstone Presbyterian, 1413 McClung Ave, Huntsville 
7-Feb Saturday TN Heat Away 12, 1, 2, 3:15, 4:30, 6 x x x x x x Sumner Academy 464 Nichols Ln, Gallatin, TN 

12-14Feb Thur-Sat MHAC Conf Tourn Away TBD x x x x x x TVP Gym 1850 General George Patton Dr, Franklin, TN  
28-Feb Saturday BLUE/WHITE Home TBD y y y y y y TBD 

10-14Mar Tue-Sat NACA Tourn Away TBD         x x Fort Bluff Camp, 370 Fort Bluff Camp Rd, Dayton, TN 
 


